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Safety Instructions  

Read and understand this entire manual before using this product. Keep these 
instructions for future reference. 

1. Do not use this product near water.  
2. This product should be operated only by the type of power source indicated 

on the marking label or in this instruction manual.  
3. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized plug. A polarized plug has 

two blades with one blade wider than the other. This plug will fit into the 
power outlet only one way. If you are unable to insert the plug fully into the 
outlet try reversing the plug. If the plug should still fail to fit, contact your 
electrician.  

4. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs, 
convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the product. 

5. Do not overload wall outlets, extension cords, or integral convenience 
receptacles as this can result in a risk of fire or electric shock. 

6. Never push objects of any kind into this product through openings as they 
may touch dangerous voltage points or short-out parts that could result in a 
fire or electric shock. Never spill liquid of any kind on the product. 

7. Do not attempt to service this product yourself as opening or removing 
covers may expose you to dangerous voltage or other hazards. Refer all 
servicing to qualified service personnel. 

8. Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment. 

9. Do not use attachments not recommended by the product manufacturer as 
they may cause hazards. 

10. A product and cart combination should be moved with care. Quick stops, 
excessive force, and uneven surfaces may cause the product and cart 
combination to overturn. 

11. Slots and openings in the cabinet are provided for ventilation and to ensure 
reliable operation of the product and to protect it from overheating. Do not 
block or cover these openings.  

12. Unplug the product during lightning storm or when unused for long periods of 
time. 
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Items in this package 

Before throwing away any packaging materials, please check thoroughly and 

make sure you find the following items that come along with this package: 

• Cassette Player

• Power plug

Please contact Crosley customer service if there is any accessory missing from 

the package. Retain the original packaging materials for exchange or return 

purposes.  

Specifications 

Power  AC 220V / 50Hz 

Battery Supply “C” X 4 (Not Included) 
Power Output 1.2 W 
Power consumption 6 W 

Speaker  8 Ω 2W 3” 

Frequency Range  AM 520 – 1710 KHz  

FM 88 – 108 MHz 

Note: 

• Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.

• To help save power consumption, some models will comply with ERP energy

saving standard.  When there is no audio input for 20 minutes, their powers will

automatically cut-off. To turn power back on and resume playing, you will need to

turn off the power and turn it on again.
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Product Description 

1. Dial Scale

2. Microphone

3. Cassette Tray

4. External Antenna

5. Function Switch

6. Pause Button

7. Stop/Eject Button

8. Rewind Button

9. Fast Forward Button

10. Play Button

11. Record Button

12. Band Switch

13. Volume Knob

14. Headphone Jack

15. Tuning Knob

16. Battery Compartment

17. Power Jack
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Radio Operation 

1. Set the Function Switch to RADIO position

2. Set the Band Switch to FM or AM position.

3. Rotate the Tuning Knob for desired radio station.

4. To turn off the unit, set the Function Switch to the OFF/TAPE position and

make sure none of the cassette button are pressed in.

Note:

• When operating FM band radio, pull up the TELESCOPIC ANTENNA, and adjust

position to get better reception.

Cassette Operation 

1. Set the Function Switch to TAPE position.

2. Insert the prerecorded cassette into the cassette tray, and press the Play

button.

3. To fast forward, press the Fast Forward button in. To stop fast forwarding and

return to the playback mode, press the Play button.

4. To rewind, press the Rewind button in. To stop rewinding and return to the

playback mode, press the Play button.

5. To stop the playback, press the Stop/Eject button once. To eject the cassette,

press the Stop/Eject button again.

6. To turn off the unit, set the Function Switch to the OFF/TAPE position and

make sure none of the cassette button are pressed in.

Note: Remove the cassette from the cassette holder when it is not in use.

Cassette Recording 

MICROPHONE to TAPE 

1. Set the Function Switch to TAPE position

2. Insert a cassette tape, and press the RECORD button to record the sounds

through the microphone.

Note: To prevent accidental recording, break off the cassette tab from side A or B.

3. To pause recoding, press the Pause button.

4. To stop recording, press the Stop/Eject button.
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RADIO to TAPE 

1. Set the Function Switch to RADIO position

2. Insert a cassette tape, and press the RECORD button to record the sounds

from the radio.

Note: To prevent accidental recording, break off the cassette tab from side A or B.

3. To record, press the Record button to start recording.

4. To pause recoding, press the Pause button.

5. To stop recording, press the Stop/Eject button.

BT to TAPE 

1. Set the Function Switch to BT position

2. Insert a cassette tape, and press the RECORD button to record the sounds

from USB/SD.

Note: To prevent accidental recording, break off the cassette tab from side A or B.

3. To pause recoding, press the Pause button.

4. To stop recording, press the Stop/Eject button.
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Bluetooth Operation 

1. Set the Function Switch to BT position, you will hear an activation sound from

the unit.

2. Turn on the Bluetooth feature of your audio device, search for “CROSLEY

CT102A” and pair.

3. Once your device is successfully paired with the unit, you will hear a short

confirmation sound from the unit.

4. Play and stream music from your device to the unit.

5. To turn off the unit, set the Function Switch to the OFF/TAPE position and

make sure none of the cassette button are pressed in.

Note: Bluetooth version – 5.0 

FCC Statements 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user 
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

− Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

− Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

− Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

− Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Note: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly 
approved by the party responsible for compliance. such modifications could void the user's 
authority to operate the equipment. 
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. 
To maintain compliance with FCC's RF exposure guidelines, the distance must be at least 
20 cm between the radiator and your body, and fully supported by the operating and 
installation configurations of the transmitter and its antenna(s). 

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
Hereby, Modern Marketing Concepts Inc. dba Crosley Brands, declares that the radio 
equipment type is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:  
http://crosleybrands.com/euDoC 
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Manuel d’utilisation 

Questions, problèmes, pièces manquantes?
Avant de retourner au magasin, appelez le service client sur 

www.crosleyradio.eu, 
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Instructions de sécurité 

Veuillez lire et comprendre l'intégralité de ce manuel avant d'utiliser ce produit. 
Conservez ces instructions pour pouvoir les consulter ultérieurement. 

1. Ne pas utiliser ce produit près de l’eau.
2. Ce produit doit être alimenté uniquement par le type de source

d’alimentation indiqué sur l’étiquette ou dans le présent manuel d'utilisation.
3. Ne pas tenter de modifier le dispositif de sécurité que constitue la fiche

polarisée. Une fiche polarisée a deux lames, l'une étant plus large que
l’autre. Cette fiche peut être insérée dans une prise électrique d’une seule
façon. S'il est impossible d'insérer la fiche complètement dans la prise,
inverser la fiche. Si la fiche ne peut toujours pas s’insérer entièrement,
contacter un électricien.

4. Faire en sorte que personne ne marche sur le cordon d'alimentation ou que
ce dernier ne soit pas pincé, notamment au niveau des fiches, des prises
murales et du point de sortie du produit.

5. Ne pas surcharger les prises murales, cordons de rallonge ou prises de
courant intégrales, car cela pourrait entraîner un risque d’incendie ou de
décharge électrique.

6. Ne jamais pousser d’objets, quelle que soit leur nature, dans les ouvertures,
car ils pourraient toucher des points de tension dangereux ou court-circuiter
des pièces, ce qui pourrait entraîner un incendie ou une décharge
électrique. Ne jamais renverser de liquide, quelle qu’en soit la nature, sur le
produit.

7. Ne pas tenter de réparer ce produit vous-même, car couvrir ou ôter des
couvercles pourrait vous exposer à une tension dangereuse ou à d’autres
dangers. Faire appel à une personne qualifiée pour toutes les réparations.

8. Les changements ou les modifications non approuvés expressément par la
partie responsable de la conformité pourraient annuler le droit de l’utilisateur
de faire fonctionner le matériel.

9. Ne pas utiliser d’accessoires non recommandés par le fabricant du produit,
car ils pourraient causer des dommages.

10. Il est important de déplacer avec prudence le produit s’il se trouve sur un
chariot. Les arrêts brusques, une force excessive et les surfaces inégales
peuvent entraîner le retournement du produit sur un chariot.

11. Des fentes et ouvertures sont présentes dans le boîtier pour la ventilation,
pour assurer un fonctionnement fiable du produit et pour le protéger d’une
surchauffe. Ne pas bloquer ou couvrir ces ouvertures.

12. Débrancher le produit pendant un orage ou lorsqu'il est inutilisé pendant une
période prolongée.
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Contenu de la trousse 

Avant de jeter les emballages, veuillez les passer en revue minutieusement et 

vérifier que vous avez les éléments suivants fournis dans cette trousse : 

• Tourne-disque

• Prise d’alimentation

Veuillez contacter le service à la clientèle de Crosley s'il manque des 

accessoires dans la trousse. Conservez les emballages d'origine pour 

procéder à un échange ou à un retour.  

Spécifications 

Alimentation c.a., 220V / 50 Hz

Alimentation par piles « C » X 4 (non comprises)
Puissance de sortie 1.2 W
Consommation électrique 6 W

Haut-parleur  8 Ω 2W 3”

Gamme de fréquences AM (PO) 520 – 1710 KHz

FM (GO) 88 – 108 MHz

Remarque : 

• La conception et les spécifications sont sujettes à modification sans préavis.

• Pour contribuer à économiser de l'énergie, certains modèles se conformeront à

la norme d'économie d'énergie ERP (Energy-Related Products).  En l'absence

d'entrée audio pendant 20 minutes, l'alimentation se coupera automatiquement.

Pour rétablir l’alimentation en courant et reprendre la lecture, vous devrez

éteindre l'appareil puis le rallumer.
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Description du produit 

1. Échelle de

Syntonisation

2. Microphone

3. Compartiment à

cassettes

4. Antenne Externe

5. Sélecteur de Fonction

6. Bouton Pause

7. Bouton Arrêt/Éjecter

8. Bouton Rembobinage

9. Bouton Avance Rapide

10. Bouton Lecture

11. Bouton Enregistrer

12. Sélecteur AM/FM

13. Bouton de Volume

14. Prise pour casque

d’écoute

15. Bouton de

Syntonisation

16. Compartiment à piles

17. Prise d’alimentation

18.
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Utilisation de la radio 

1. Mettez le sélecteur de fonction en position RADIO

2. Mettez le Sélecteur AM/FM en position FM ou AM.

3. Tournez le bouton de syntonisation pour sélectionner la station de radio

désirée.

4. Pour éteindre l'appareil, positionnez le sélecteur de fonction sur OFF / TAPE
et assurez-vous qu'aucun bouton de la cassette n'est enfoncé.
Remarque :

• Lors du fonctionnement de la bande FM, tirez l'ANTENNE TÉLÉSCOPIQUE vers le

haut et réglez la position pour obtenir la meilleure réception possible.

Utilisation de la Cassette 

1. Mettez le sélecteur de fonction en position CASSETTE.

2. Insérez la cassette préenregistrée dans le compartiment à cassettes et

appuyez sur le bouton lecture.

3. Pour avancer rapidement, appuyez sur le bouton Avance rapide. Pour arrêter

l’avance rapide et revenir en mode de lecture, appuyez sur le bouton Lecture.

4. Pour rembobiner, appuyez sur le bouton Rembobinage. Pour arrêter de

rembobiner et revenir en mode de lecture, appuyez sur le bouton Lecture.

5. Pour arrêter la lecture, appuyez une fois sur le bouton Arrêt / Éjection.  Pour
éjecter la cassette, appuyez de nouveau sur le bouton Arrêt / Éjection.

6. Pour éteindre l'appareil, positionnez le sélecteur de fonction sur OFF / TAPE
et assurez-vous qu'aucun bouton de la cassette n'est enfoncé.
Remarque : Retirez la cassette du compartiment à cassettes lorsqu’elle n’est pas

utilisée.

Enregistrement cassette 

MICROPHONE vers CASSETTE 

1. Mettez le sélecteur de fonction en position CASSETTE.

2. Insérez une cassette et appuyez sur le bouton Enregistrer pour enregistrer

les sons grâce au microphone.

Remarque : Afin d'éviter un enregistrement accidentel, cassez la languette de la

cassette de la face A ou B.

3. Pour mettre l’enregistrement en pause, appuyez sur le bouton Pause.

4. Pour interrompre l’enregistrement, appuyez sur le bouton Arrêter/Éjecter.



Français

6 

RADIO vers CASSETTE 

1. Mettez le sélecteur de fonction en position RADIO.

2. Insérez une cassette et appuyez sur le bouton Enregistrer pour enregistrer

les sons de la radio.

Remarque : Afin d'éviter un enregistrement accidentel, cassez la languette de la

cassette de la face A ou B. 

3. Pour mettre l’enregistrement en pause, appuyez sur le bouton Pause.

4. Pour interrompre l’enregistrement, appuyez sur le bouton Arrêter/Éjecter.

BT vers CASSETTE 

1. Mettez le sélecteur de fonction en position BT/USB/SD.

2. Insérez une cassette et appuyez sur le bouton Enregistrer pour enregistrer

les sons de la clé USB/carte SD.

Remarque : Afin d'éviter un enregistrement accidentel, cassez la languette de la

cassette de la face A ou B

. 

3. Pour mettre l’enregistrement en pause, appuyez sur le bouton Pause.

4. Pour interrompre l’enregistrement, appuyez sur le bouton Arrêter/Éjecter.
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Utilisation du Bluetooth 

1. Mettez le sélecteur de fonction en position BT/USB/SD, l'unité émettra un son

d'activation.

2. Activez la fonction Bluetooth de votre appareil audio, recherchez « CROSLEY

CT102A» et associez l'appareil.

3. Une fois votre appareil associé à l'unité, celle-ci émettra un bref son de

confirmation.

4. Lire et diffuser de la musique en continu de votre appareil sur l'unité.

5. Pour éteindre l'appareil, positionnez le sélecteur de fonction sur OFF / TAPE

et assurez-vous qu'aucun bouton de la cassette n'est enfoncé.

Remarque : Versions de Bluetooth – 5.0

Déclarations relatives à la FCC 

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est 
assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes : 
(1) Cet appareil ne peut causer des interférences nuisibles et
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris celles susceptibles de
causer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Remarque : Ce matériel a été testé et jugé en conformité avec les limites pour un appareil 
numérique de Classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites ont 
été établies pour offrir une protection raisonnable contre l’interférence nuisible dans une 
installation résidentielle. Cet appareil produit, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie de 
fréquence radio et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut 
provoquer de l'interférence nuisible aux communications radio. Toutefois, il n’existe aucune 
garantie qu’il n’y aura pas d’interférence dans une installation particulière. Si ce matériel 
cause de l’interférence nuisible à la réception radio ou de télévision, qui peut être 
déterminée en allumant et en éteignant le matériel, il est conseillé à l’utilisateur de tenter de 
remédier à l’interférence par l’un ou plusieurs des moyens suivants : 
– Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.
– Augmenter la distance entre le matériel et le récepteur.
– Brancher le matériel à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui du récepteur.
– Consulter le détaillant ou un technicien de radios ou de téléviseurs qualifié pour obtenir

de l’aide.

Remarque : Le concessionnaire n’est pas responsable des modifications qui ne sont pas 
expressément approuvées par la partie responsable de la conformité. De telles 
modifications pourraient annuler l’autorité de l’utilisateur à utiliser l’équipement. 
L’appareil a été évalué pour respecter les exigences générales en matière d’exposition aux 
RF. 
Pour assurer la conformité aux directives de la FCC en matière d’exposition aux 
radiofréquences, la distance doit être d’au moins 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps et 
être entièrement soutenue par les configurations de fonctionnement et d’installation de 
l’émetteur et de ses antennes. 

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE L’EU SIMPLIFIÉE 
Par la présente, Modern Marketing Concepts Inc. dba Crosley Brands déclare que le type 
d’équipement radio est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la 
déclaration de conformité de l’UE est accessible à l’adresse Internet suivante. 
http://crosleybrands.com/euDoC 
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Reproductor de cassette 

Manual de instrucciones 

Tienes preguntas, has tenido problemas o hay piezas faltantes?
Antes de devolver el producto a la tienda,comuníquese con nuestro Servicio 

al Cliente a través de www.crosleyradio.eu, 
service@crosleyradio.eu o +31 (0) 306622470.
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Instrucciones de seguridad 

Lea y comprenda este manual en su totalidad antes de usar este producto. 
Conserve estas instrucciones para consultarlas en el futuro. 

1. No use este producto cerca del agua.
2. Este producto debe ser utilizado solo con el tipo de fuente de alimentación

indicado en la etiqueta o en este manual de instrucciones.
3. No subestime el propósito de seguridad del enchufe polarizado. Un enchufe

polarizado posee dos hojas; una de ellas es más ancha que la otra. Este
enchufe encajará en el tomacorriente en un solo sentido. Si no logra insertar
completamente el enchufe en el tomacorriente, pruebe invirtiendo el
enchufe. Si aún así el enchufe no encaja, comuníquese con su electricista.

4. Proteja el cable de alimentación de ser pisado o pinzado, en especial en los
enchufes, los tomacorrientes y en el punto donde el cable sale del producto.

5. No sobrecargue los tomacorrientes de pared, cables de alargue, o
receptáculos integrales, ya que puede generar un riesgo de incendio o
descarga eléctrica.

6. No introduzca objetos de ningún tipo en el producto a través de las ranuras,
ya que pueden hacer contacto con puntos de alto voltaje o provocar un
cortocircuito que ocasione fuego o una descarga eléctrica. No derrame
líquidos de ningún tipo sobre el producto.

7. No intente realizar tareas de mantenimiento por su cuenta, ya que abrir o
remover la cubierta puede exponerlo a un voltaje peligroso y a otros riesgos.
Deje toda tarea de mantenimiento en manos de un técnico de servicio
calificado.

8. Los cambios o las modificaciones que no tengan la aprobación expresa de
la parte responsable del cumplimiento pueden anular el permiso del usuario
para utilizar el equipo.

9. No utilice accesorios que no son recomendados por los fabricantes del
producto porque pueden ser peligrosos.

10. Cualquier combinación de carro y producto debe moverse con cuidado. Las
paradas súbitas, el uso de fuerza excesiva y las superficies irregulares
pueden causar que el producto y el carro se vuelquen.

11. Las ranuras de ventilación y las aberturas del gabinete son provistas para la
ventilación y para asegurar el correcto funcionamiento del producto y evitar
el recalentamiento. No bloquee ni cubra estas aberturas.

12. Desconecte el producto durante las tormentas eléctricas o cuando no se
utilice durante períodos extendidos.
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Artículos en este empaque 

Antes de deshacerse de cualquier material del empaque, revíselo con atención y 

asegúrese de encontrar los siguientes artículos que se incluyen en este paquete: 

• Reproductor de cassette

• Enchufe de alimentación

Comuníquese con el Servicio al Cliente de Crosley en caso de que faltara algún 

accesorio en el empaque. Conserve el material de embalaje original para 

realizar cambios o devoluciones.  

Especificaciones 

Fuente de energía CA 220V / 50Hz 

Alimentación de batería "C" x 4 (no incluidas) 
Potencia de salida 1.2 W 

Consumo de energía 6 W 

Potencia del altavoz 8 Ω 2W 3” 

Gama De Frecuencias AM (PO) 520 – 1710 KHz 

FM (GO) 88 – 108 MHz 

Nota: 

• El diseño y las especificaciones están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso.

• Con el fin de ahorrar en el consumo de energía, algunos modelos cumplirán con

el estándar de ahorro de energía ERP (productos relacionados con la energía).

En el caso de que no se produzca la entrada de audio durante 20 minutos, estos

equipos se desactivarán automáticamente. Para volver a encenderlos y reanudar

la reproducción, deberá apagar la unidad primero y luego volver a encenderla.
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Descripción del producto 

1. Indicador de Estaciones

2. Micrófono

3. Bandeja de Casete

4. Antena externa

5. Interruptor de funciones

6. Botón de Pausa

7. Botón Detener/Expulsar

8. Botón de Rebobinado

9. Botón de Avance

Rápido

10. Botón de Reproducción

11. Botón de Grabación

12. Interruptor de banda

13. Perilla de Volumen

14. Conector de auriculares

15. Perilla de Sintonización

16. Botón de Avance rápido

USB/SD

17. Enchufe de alimentación
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Funcionamiento de la radio 

1. Coloque el Interruptor de funciones en la posición RADIO.

2. Coloque el Interruptor de banda en la posición FM o AM.

3. Gire la Perilla de sintonización para elegir la estación de radio deseada.

4. Para apagar la unidad, coloque el interruptor de función en la posición OFF /
TAPE y asegúrese de que ninguno de los botones del cassette esté
presionado.
Nota:

• Cuando utilice las bandas de radio FM, levante la ANTENA TELESCÓPICA y ajuste

la posición para lograr una mejor recepción.

Funcionamiento del casete 

1. Ajuste el Interruptor de funciones a la posición CINTA.

2. Introduzca el casete pregrabado a dentro la bandeja de casete, y presione el

botón de reproducción.

3. Para avance rápido, presione el botón Avance rápido. Para detener el avance

rápido y volver al modo de reproducción, presione el botón de Reproducción.

4. Para rebobinar, presione el botón Rebobinar. Para detener el rebobinado y

volver al modo de reproducción, presione el botón de Reproducción.

5. Para detener la reproducción, y presione el botón Detener/Expulsar una vez.
Para expulsar el casete, presione el botón Detener/Expulsar de nuevo.

6. Para apagar la unidad, coloque el interruptor de función en la posición OFF /
TAPE y asegúrese de que ninguno de los botones del cassette esté
presionado.
Nota: Quite el casete del soporte cuando no esté en uso.

Grabación en casete 

MICRÓFONO a CINTA 

1. Ajuste el Interruptor de funciones a la posición CINTA.

2. Introduzca una cinta de casete y presione el botón de Grabación para grabar

sonidos a través del micrófono.

Nota: Para evitar grabaciones accidentales, desprenda la pestaña del casete del lado A

o B.

3. Para pausar la grabación, presione el botón de Pausa.

4. Para detener la grabación, presione el botón de Detención/Expulsión.



Español 
 

6 

RADIO a CINTA 

1. Coloque el Interruptor de funciones en la posición RADIO. 

2. Introduzca una cinta de casete y presione el botón de Grabación para grabar 

sonidos de la radio. 

Nota: Para evitar grabaciones accidentales, desprenda la pestaña del casete del lado A 

o B.  

 
3. Para pausar la grabación, presione el botón de Pausa. 

4. Para detener la grabación, presione el botón de Detención/Expulsión. 

 

BT a CINTA 

1. Ajuste el Interruptor de funciones a la posición BT/USB/SD. 

2. Introduzca una cinta de casete y presione el botón de Grabación para grabar 

sonidos desde el Bluetooth. 

Nota: Para evitar grabaciones accidentales, desprenda la pestaña del casete del lado A 

o B.  

 
3. Para pausar la grabación, presione el botón de Pausa. 

4. Para detener la grabación, presione el botón de Detención/Expulsión. 
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Funcionamiento de Bluetooth 

1. Ajuste el Interruptor de funciones a la posición BT/USB/SD La unidad emitirá

un sonido de activación.

2. Active la conexión de Bluetooth en el dispositivo de audio, busque

“CROSLEY CT102A” y conéctelo.

3. Una vez que el dispositivo quede conectado correctamente, la unidad emitirá

un sonido corto de confirmación.

4. Reproduzca música en forma inalámbrica desde el dispositivo hacia la
unidad.

5. Para apagar la unidad, coloque el interruptor de función en la posición OFF /
TAPE y asegúrese de que ninguno de los botones del cassette esté
presionado.

Nota: Versión de Bluetooth – 5.0 

Declaraciones de la FCC 

Este dispositivo cumple con la Sección 15 de las reglas de la Comisión Federal de 
Comunicaciones (FCC). El uso de este equipo está sujeto a las dos condiciones 
siguientes: 
(1) Este dispositivo no causa interferencia perjudicial y
(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluso interferencia que
pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Nota: Este equipo se verificó y se comprobó que cumple con los límites para un dispositivo 
digital clase B, conforme a la Sección 15 de las reglas de la Comisión Federal de 
Comunicaciones (FCC). Estos límites están diseñados para brindar una protección 
razonable frente a interferencia perjudicial en un establecimiento residencial. Este equipo 
genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza 
siguiendo las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia perjudicial a las 
radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no existe garantía de que la interferencia no ocurrirá 
en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencia perjudicial a las 
radiocomunicaciones o a la recepción televisiva, lo que se puede determinar al encender y 
apagar el equipo, se recomienda que el usuario intente corregir la interferencia mediante 
una o más de las siguientes medidas: 

− Reorientar o reubicar la antena de recepción.

− Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

− Conectar el equipo a una toma en un circuito diferente del circuito en el que está
conectado el receptor.

− Consultar al proveedor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

Nota: El Beneficiario no es responsable de cualquier cambio o modificación que no tenga 
la aprobación expresa de la parte responsable del cumplimiento. Estas modificaciones 
podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo. 
El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con el requisito general de exposición a RF. 
Para mantener el cumplimiento de las pautas de exposición a RF de la FCC, la distancia 
debe ser de al menos 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo, y debe estar totalmente 
soportada por las configuraciones de instalación y operación del transmisor y su(s) 
antena(s). 

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA DE EU 
Por la presente, Modern Marketing Concepts Inc., que opera bajo la denominación 
comercial de Crosley Brands, declara que el tipo de equipo de radio cumple con la 
Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:  
http://crosleybrands.com/euDoC 
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Istruzioni per la sicurezza

Leggi e comprendi l’intero manuale prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. Conserva
queste istruzioni per consultarle in futuro.
1. Non utilizzare questo prodotto vicino all’acqua.
2. Questo prodotto dovrebbe essere alimentato solo dal tipo di fonte di

alimentazione indicata sull’etichetta di marcatura o in questo manuale di
istruzioni.

3. Non vanificare lo scopo di sicurezza della spina polarizzata. Una spina
polarizzata ha due lame, una più larga dell’altra. Questa spina si inserisce
nella presa di corrente in un unico modo. Se non è possibile inserire
completamente la spina nella presa, provare a invertire la spina. Se la
spina non dovesse ancora inserirsi, contatta il tuo elettricista.

4. Evita che il cavo di alimentazione sia calpestato o schiacciato in particolare
in corrispondenza delle spine, delle prese e del punto in cui esce dal
prodotto.

5. Non sovraccaricare le prese a muro, le prolunghe o le prese integrali,
poiché ciò può comportare un rischio di incendio o di scosse
elettriche.

6. Non spingere mai oggetti di qualsiasi tipo all’interno di questo prodotto
attraverso le aperture perché potrebbero toccare punti di tensione
pericolosi o mandare in cortocircuito parti provocando un incendio o
scosse elettriche. Non versare mai liquidi di nessun tipo sul prodotto.

7. Non tentare di riparare questo prodotto da solo poiché l’apertura o la
rimozione dei coperchi può esporre a tensioni pericolose o a altri rischi.
Rivolgiti al personale qualificato per la manutenzione.

8. Cambiamenti o modifiche a questa unità non espressamente approvati
dalla parte responsabile della conformità potrebbero annullare la
capacità dell’utente di utilizzare il dispositivo.

9. Non utilizzare accessori non raccomandati dal produttore del prodotto in
quanto possono provocare pericoli.

10. Prodotto e carrello dovrebbero essere spostati insieme con cura. Arresti
rapidi, una forza eccessiva e superfici irregolari possono far cadere il
prodotto dal proprio supporto.

11. Le fessure e le aperture nell’armadio sono fornite per la ventilazione e per
assicurare un funzionamento affidabile del prodotto, nonché per
proteggerlo dal surriscaldamento. Non ostruire o coprire queste aperture.

12. Scollegare il prodotto durante i temporali o quando non viene utilizzato per
lunghi periodi di tempo.



Articoli presenti nella confezione

Prima di buttare via qualsiasi materiale d’imballaggio, controlla bene e
verifica di aver trovato i seguenti componenti nella confezione:

● Lettore di audiocassette
● Presa di alimentazione

Contatta il servizio clienti di Crosley se manca qualche accessorio dalla
confezione. Conserva i materiali di imballaggio originali per lo scambio o la
restituzione.

Specifiche tecniche

Alimentazione CA 220V / 50 Hz
Alimentazione a batteria “C” X 4 (non inclusa)
Potenza di uscita 1,2W
Consumo di corrente 6W
Altoparlante 8 Ω 2W 3” Gamma
di frequenza AM 520 - 1710 KHz

FM 88 - 108 MHz

Nota:
Il design e le specifiche sono soggette a cambiamenti senza preavviso.
Per contribuire al risparmio energetico, alcuni modelli sono conformi allo
standard di risparmio energetico ERP. Qualora non vi sia ingresso audio per 20
minuti, l’alimentazione del dispositivo verrà disattivata. Per riattivare il
dispositivo e riprendere la riproduzione sarà necessario spegnere l’interruttore e
riaccenderlo.



Descrizione del Prodotto
1. Scala del selettore
2. Microfono
3. Alloggiamento della cassetta
4. Antenna esterna
5. Selettore di funzione
6. Pulsante Pausa
7. Pulsante Stop/Espulsione
8. Pulsante Riavvolgi
9. Pulsante Avanti veloce
10.Pulsante Play
11. Pulsante Registra
12. Interruttore di banda
13.Manopola del volume
14.Jack delle cuffie
15.Manopola di sintonizzazione
16.Vano batteria
17.Cavo di alimentazione



Funzionamento della radio

1. Imposta il Selettore di funzione sulla posizione RADIO.
2. Imposta il Selettore di banda sulla posizione FM oppure AM.
3. Ruota la manopola di sintonizzazione fino a raggiungere la stazione radio desiderata.
4. Per spegnere l’unità, imposta l’interruttore di funzione sulla posizione

OFF/TAPE e assicurati che nessuno dei pulsanti della cassetta sia premuto.
Nota:
● Quando usi la radio in banda FM, tira su l’ANTENNA TELESCOPICA e regola la

posizione per ottenere la migliore ricezione possibile.

Funzionamento del riproduttore delle cassette

1. Imposta il selettore di funzione sulla posizione CASSETTA.
2. Inserisci la cassetta preregistrata nell’alloggiamento della cassetta e

premi il pulsante Play.
3. Per avanzare rapidamente, premere il Pulsante di avanzamento rapido. Per

interrompere l’avanzamento rapido e tornare alla modalità di riproduzione,
premere il pulsante Play.

4. Per riavvolgere, premere il Pulsante di riavvolgimento. Per interrompere il
riavvolgimento e tornare alla modalità di riproduzione, premere il pulsante
Play.

5. Per interrompere la riproduzione, premere una volta il pulsante
Stop/Espulsione. Per espellere la cassetta, premere nuovamente il pulsante
Stop/Espulsione.

6. Per spegnere l’unità, imposta l’interruttore di funzione sulla posizione
OFF/CASSETTA e assicurati che nessuno dei pulsanti della cassetta sia
premuto.
Nota: Togliere la cassetta dall’alloggiamento delle cassette quando non è in uso.

Registrazione della cassetta

Da MICROFONO a TAPE
1. Imposta il Selettore di funzione sulla posizione TAPE.
2. Inserire una cassetta e premere il pulsante REGISTRA per registrare i

suoni attraverso il microfono.
Nota: Al fine di evitare di registrare in modo accidentale, rompere l’aletta della cassetta dal lato A
o dal lato B.

3. Per mettere in pausa la registrazione, premere il pulsante Pausa.
4. Per interrompere la registrazione, premere il pulsante Stop/Espulsione.



Da RADIO a TAPE
1. Imposta il selettore di funzione sulla posizione RADIO.
2. Inserire una cassetta e premere il pulsante REGISTRA per registrare dalla

radio.
Nota: Al fine di evitare di registrare in modo accidentale, rompere l’aletta della cassetta dal lato A
o dal lato B.

3. Per registrare, premi il pulsante Registra per avviare la registrazione.
4. Per mettere in pausa la registrazione, premere il pulsante Pausa.
5. Per interrompere la registrazione, premere il pulsante Stop/Espulsione.

Da BT a TAPE
1. Imposta il Selettore di funzione sulla posizione BT.
2. Inserire una cassetta e premere il pulsante REGISTRA per registrare i

suoni da fonte USB o SD.

Nota: Al fine di evitare di registrare in modo accidentale, rompere l’aletta della cassetta dal lato
A o dal lato B.

3. Per mettere in pausa la registrazione, premere il pulsante Pausa.
4. Per interrompere la registrazione, premere il pulsante Stop/Espulsione.



Funzionamento Bluetooth

1. Ruota il selettore di funzione fino a portarlo in posizione BT, l’unità emetterà
un suono di attivazione.

2. Attiva la funzionalità Bluetooth del dispositivo audio, cerca “Crosley
CT102A” ed esegui l’abbinamento.

3. Dopo aver abbinato correttamente il dispositivo all’unità, si sentirà un
breve suono di conferma da parte dell’unità stessa.

4. Riproduci e trasmetti musica in streaming dal tuo dispositivo all’unità.
5. Per spegnere l’unità, imposta l’interruttore di funzione sulla posizione

OFF/CASSETTA e assicurati che nessuno dei pulsanti della cassetta sia
premuto.

Nota: Versione Bluetooth – 5.0

Dichiarazioni FCC

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Sezione 15 delle norme FCC. Il funzionamento è 
soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni: 
(1) Questo dispositivo non può provocare interferenze dannose; e
(2) Questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza nociva, comprese quelle

che possono causare funzionamenti indesiderati.

Nota: Questa apparecchiatura è stata testata e trovata conforme ai limiti per un dispositivo 
digitale di Classe B, secondo la parte 15 delle norme FCC. Questi limiti sono progettati per 
fornire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in un’installazione di tipo 
residenziale. Il dispositivo genera, usa e può emanare energia per frequenze radio e, se 
non viene installato correttamente e utilizzato in conformità alle istruzioni, potrebbe 
provocare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non c’è alcuna garanzia 
che l’interferenza non si verifichi in una particolare installazione. Se questo dispositivo 
causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione radiofonica o televisiva, che possono essere 
determinate accendendo e spegnendo l’apparecchio, l’utente è invitato a cercare di 
correggere l’interferenza adottando una delle seguenti misure: 
− Riorientare o riposizionare l’antenna ricevente;
− Aumentare la distanza tra il dispositivo e il ricevitore;
− Collegare il dispositivo a una presa su un circuito diverso rispetto a quello a cui è

collegato il ricevitore.
− Contattare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per ricevere assistenza.

Nota: Il Concessionario non è responsabile di eventuali cambiamenti o di modifiche non 
espressamente approvati dal soggetto responsabile della compliance. Tali modifiche 
potrebbero vanificare le possibilità da parte dell’utente di utilizzare il dispositivo. 
Il dispositivo è stato valutato per soddisfare i requisiti generali di esposizione alle RF. 
Per mantenere la conformità con le linee guida di esposizione a RF di FCC, la distanza tra 
il dispositivo emittente e il corpo deve essere di almeno 20 cm e pienamente conforme 
rispetto alle configurazioni di funzionamento e installazione del trasmettitore e delle sue 
antenne. 

DICHIARAZIONE SEMPLIFICATA DI CONFORMITÀ UE 
Con la presente la Modern Marketing Concepts Inc. dba Crosley Brands dichiara che 
questa tipologia di dispositivo è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo integrale 
della dichiarazione di conformità UE è reperibile su Internet al seguente indirizzo: 
http://crosleybrands.com/euDoC
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Handbuch 

Fragen, Probleme, fehlende Teile? 
Wenden Sie sich unter www.crosleyradio.eu an den Kundendienst, 

service@crosleyradio.eu oder +31 (0) 306622470. 

Crosley wird in Europa vertrieben von: 
SF Distributions B.V. 

Molensteijn 1-2 
3454PT De Meern 
Die Niederlande 

www.swordfishandfriend.com 



Deutsch 

 

Sicherheitshinweise 
 

Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses Handbuch vollständig, bevor Sie das Produkt 
verwenden. Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. 
1. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wasser. 
2. Dieses Produkt darf nur mit derjenigen Art von Stromquelle betrieben 

werden, die auf dem Kennzeichnungsetikett oder in diesem 
Betriebshandbuch angegeben ist. 

3. Die Schutzfunktion des Schutzkontaktnetzsteckers darf nicht unwirksam 
gemacht werden. Ein Schutzkontaktnetzstecker weist zwei Stifte auf, wobei 
die eine breiter als die andere ist. Dieser Stecker passt nur in einer 
Richtung in die Steckdose. Wenn Sie den Stecker nicht vollständig in die 
Steckdose stecken können, versuchen Sie, den Stecker umzudrehen. 
Sollte der Stecker trotzdem nicht passen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren 
Elektriker. 

4. Achten Sie darauf, das Netzkabel nicht einzuklemmen oder darauf zu treten, 
insbesondere an Steckern, Steckdosen und an der Stelle, an der es aus 
dem Gerät austritt. 

5. Führen Sie keine Überlast an Wandsteckdosen, 
Verlängerungskabeln oder integrierten Steckdosen herbei, da dies zu 
Brand- oder Stromschlaggefahr führen kann. 

6. Stecken Sie niemals Gegenstände jeglicher Art durch Öffnungen in dieses 
Produkt, da diese gefährliche Spannungspunkte berühren oder Teile 
kurzschließen können, was zu einem Brand oder Stromschlag führen 
kann. Verschütten Sie niemals Flüssigkeiten jeglicher Art auf das Produkt. 

7. Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt selbst zu warten, da Sie sich beim 
Öffnen oder Entfernen von Abdeckungen gefährlichen Spannungen 
oder anderen Gefahren aussetzen können. Überlassen Sie sämtliche 
Wartungsarbeiten qualifiziertem Servicepersonal. 

8. Änderungen oder Modifikationen an diesem Gerät, die nicht 
ausdrücklich von der für die Einhaltung der Vorschriften verantwortlichen 
Partei genehmigt wurden, können dazu führen, dass die Berechtigung 
des Nutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts erlischt. 

9. Verwenden Sie keine Anbaugeräte, die nicht vom Produkthersteller 
empfohlen werden, da sie Gefahren verursachen können. 

10. Eine Kombination aus Produkt und Wagen sollte mit Vorsicht bewegt 
werden. Schnelles Anhalten, übermäßige Kraftaufwendung und 
unebene Oberflächen können dazu führen, dass die Kombination aus 
Produkt und Wagen umkippt. 

11. Schlitze und Öffnungen im Gehäuse dienen der Belüftung und 
gewährleisten einen zuverlässigen Betrieb des Produkts. Sie schützen es 
vor Überhitzung. Diese Öffnungen dürfen nicht blockiert oder abgedeckt 
werden. 

12. Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker bei Gewitter oder wenn Sie das Gerät längere 
Zeit nicht benutzen. 
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Gegenstände in diesem Paket 

Bevor Sie das Verpackungsmaterial wegwerfen, überprüfen Sie bitte 
gründlich, ob Sie die folgenden Gegenstände finden, die diesem Paket 
beiliegen: 

● Kassettenspieler
● Netzstecker

Wenden Sie sich bitte an den Crosley-Kundendienst, wenn ein Zubehörteil in 
der Verpackung fehlt. ​Bewahren Sie das Originalverpackungsmaterial für 
Umtausch- oder Rückgabezwecke auf. 

Spezifikationen 

Leistung AC 220V / 50Hz 
Batterieversorgung  „C“ X 4 (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) 
Ausgangsleistung  1,2 W 
Leistungsaufnahme 6W 
Lautsprecher  8 Ω 2W 3" 
Frequenzbereich  AM 520 – 1710 
KHz 

FM 88 – 108 MHz 

Hinweis: 
Design und Spezifikationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. 
Um den Stromverbrauch zu senken, entsprechen einige Modelle dem 
ERP-Energiesparstandard. Wenn 20 Minuten lang kein Audiosignal anliegt, 
schaltet sich das Gerät ab. Um die Stromversorgung wieder einzuschalten und 
die Wiedergabe fortzusetzen, müssen Sie das Gerät aus- und wieder einschalten. 
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Produktbeschreibung 
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Radiogerätbetrieb 

1. Stellen Sie den Funktionsregler auf die Position RADIO
2. Stellen Sie den Bandschalter auf die Position FM oder AM.
3. Drehen Sie Frequenzregler zum gewünschten Radiosender.
4. Um das Gerät auszuschalten, stellen Sie den Funktionsschalter auf die

Position OFF/TAPE und vergewissern Sie sich, dass keine der
Kassettentasten gedrückt ist.
Hinweis:
● Wenn Sie ein UKW-Radio hören möchten, ziehen Sie die TELESKOP-Antenne

hoch und stellen Sie die Position ein, um einen besseren Empfang zu erhalten.

Kassettenbetrieb 

1. Stellen Sie den Funktionsregler auf die Position TAPE.
2. Legen Sie die vorbespielte Kassette in das Kassettenfach ein, und

drücken Sie die Wiedergabetaste.
3. Um schnell vorzuspulen, drücken Sie die Schnellvorspultaste. Um den

schnellen Vorlauf zu stoppen und in den Wiedergabemodus zurückzukehren,
drücken Sie die Play-Taste.

4. Um zurückzuspulen, drücken Sie die Rückspultaste. Um das
Zurückspulen zu stoppen und in den Wiedergabemodus zurückzukehren,
drücken Sie die Play-Taste.

5. Um die Wiedergabe zu stoppen, drücken Sie einmal die Stopp/Eject-Taste.
Um die Kassette auszuwerfen, drücken Sie erneut die Taste Stopp/Eject.

6. Um das Gerät auszuschalten, stellen Sie den Funktionsschalter auf die
Position OFF/TAPE und vergewissern Sie sich, dass keine der
Kassettentasten gedrückt ist.
Hinweis: Nehmen Sie die Kassette aus dem Kassettenhalter, wenn sie nicht benutzt wird.

Kassettenaufnahme 

MIKROFON AUF TAPE 
1. Stellen Sie den Funktionsregler auf die Position TAPE
2. Legen Sie eine Kassette ein, und drücken Sie die RECORD-Taste, um die

Töne über das Mikrofon aufzunehmen.
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Hinweis​: Um versehentliche Aufnahmen zu vermeiden, brechen Sie die 
Kassettenlasche von Seite A oder B ab. 

3. Um die Aufzeichnung zu unterbrechen, drücken Sie die Taste Pause. 
4. Um die Aufnahme zu beenden, drücken Sie die Taste Stopp/Eject. 
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RADIO AUF TAPE 
1. Stellen Sie den Funktionsregler auf die Position RADIO 
2. Legen Sie eine Kassette ein, und drücken Sie die RECORD-Taste, um 

Musik aus dem Radio aufzunehmen. 

Hinweis​: Um versehentliche Aufnahmen zu vermeiden, brechen Sie die 
Kassettenlasche von Seite A oder B ab. 

3. Drücken Sie zum Aufnehmen die Aufnahmetaste, um die Aufnahme zu starten. 
4. Um die Aufzeichnung zu unterbrechen, drücken Sie die Taste Pause. 
5. Um die Aufnahme zu beenden, drücken Sie die Taste Stopp/Eject. 

 
BT AUF TAPE 
1. Stellen Sie den Funktionsregler auf die Position BT 
2. Legen Sie eine Kassette ein und drücken Sie die RECORD-Taste, um 

Musik von USB/SD aufzunehmen. 
 

Hinweis​: Um versehentliche Aufnahmen zu vermeiden, brechen Sie die 
Kassettenlasche von Seite A oder B ab. 

 
3. Um die Aufzeichnung zu unterbrechen, drücken Sie die Taste Pause. 
4. Um die Aufnahme zu beenden, drücken Sie die Taste Stopp/Eject. 

 



Bluetooth-Betrieb 

1. Stellen Sie den Funktionsschalter auf die Position BT; Sie sollten einen Aktivierungston 
vom Gerät hören.

2. Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Audiogeräts ein, suchen Sie
nach „CROSLEY CT102A“ und koppeln Sie es.

3. Sobald Ihr Gerät erfolgreich mit dem Gerät gekoppelt ist, hören Sie
einen kurzen Bestätigungston vom Gerät.

4. Streamen Sie Musik von Ihrem Gerät zum anderen Gerät und genießen Sie die 
Wiedergabe.

5. Um das Gerät auszuschalten, stellen Sie den Funktionsschalter auf die Position OFF/
TAPE und vergewissern Sie sich, dass keine der Kassettentasten gedrückt ist.

Hinweis: Bluetooth-Version – 5.0 

FCC-Erklärung 

Dieses Gerät erfüllt Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb unterliegt den 
folgenden zwei Bedingungen: 

(1) Das Gerät darf keine schädlichen Störungen hervorrufen und
(2) Das Gerät muss unanfällig gegenüber beliebigen empfangenen Störungen sein,

einschließlich solcher Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen.

Hinweis: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für ein digitales 
Gerät der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Die genannten Anforderungen 
sollen einen angemessenen Schutz gegen gesundheitsgefährdende Strahlungen in 
Wohngebieten sicherstellen. Dieses Gerät erzeugt, verwendet und kann 
Hochfrequenzenergie abstrahlen und kann, wenn es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen 
installiert und verwendet wird, Störungen der Funkkommunikation verursachen. Es gibt 
jedoch keine Garantie, dass bei einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. 
Wenn dieses Gerät den Radio- oder Fernsehempfang stört, was durch Aus- und 
Einschalten des Geräts festgestellt werden kann, sollte der Benutzer versuchen, die 
Störung durch eine oder mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben: 
− Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus oder verlegen Sie deren Standort.
− Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen Gerät und Empfänger.
− Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose in einem anderen Stromkreis als dem,

an den der Empfänger angeschlossen ist.
− Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen qualifizierten Radio-/Fernsehtechniker.

Hinweis: Der Lizenzgeber ist nicht verantwortlich für Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die 
nicht ausdrücklich von der für die Einhaltung der Vorschriften verantwortlichen Stelle 
genehmigt wurden. Solche Änderungen können dazu führen, dass der Benutzer die 
Berechtigung zum Betrieb des Geräts verliert. 
Das Gerät wurde so bewertet, dass es die allgemeinen Anforderungen an die HF-Belastung 
erfüllt. 
Um die FCC-Richtlinien zur HF-Belastung einzuhalten, muss der Abstand zwischen dem 
ausstrahlendem Gerät und Ihrem Körper mindestens 20 cm betragen und durch die 
Betriebs- und Installationskonfigurationen des Senders und seiner Antenne(n) vollständig 
unterstützt werden. 

VEREINFACHTE EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
Hiermit erklärt Modern Marketing Concepts Inc. dba Crosley Brands, dass die 
Funkanlage mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU konform ist. Der vollständige Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: http://
crosleybrands.com/euDoC
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Vragen, problemen of onderdelen die ontbreken? 
Neem contact met ons op via onze website www.crosleyradio.eu, 

service@crosleyradio.eu of +31 (0) 306622470. 

Crosley producten worden in Europa gedistribueerd door: SF Distributions BV. 
Molensteijn 1-2 3454PT De Meern Nederland 

www.swordfishandfriend.com 



Nederlands 

Veiligheidsinstructie 

Zorg ervoor dat u deze handleiding goed leest en begrijpt voordat u het product 
gebruikt. Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. 
1. Gebruik dit product niet in de buurt van water. 
2. Dit product mag uitsluitend worden gebruikt met het type stroombron dat 

is aangegeven op het label of in deze handleiding. 
3. Probeer in geen geval de veiligheidsvoorzieningen, zoals gepolariseerde 

stekkers teniet te doen. Een gepolariseerde plug heeft  twee pootjes 
waarvan er eentje breder is dan de ander. Deze stekker kan slechts op 
één manier in het stopcontact. Indien het niet lukt om de stekker helemaal 
in het stopcontact te steken, draai dan de stekker om. Als de stekker dan 
nog steeds niet past, kunt u contact opnemen met een monteur. 

4. Bescherm de stroomkabel goed zodat er niet overheen wordt gelopen en 
zodat de kabel niet wordt afgekneld, met name bij stekkers, stekkerdozen, 
en het punt waar de kabel uit het product komt. 

5. Zorg ervoor dat wandcontactdozen, verlengsnoeren, of ingebouwde 
stekkerdozen niet worden overbelast, want dit kan leiden tot brand 
of een elektrische schok. 

6. Duw geen objecten in dit product via de openingen omdat u dan 
gevaarlijke voltagepunten of spanningspunten kunt raken. Dit kan leiden 
tot brand of een elektrische schok. Knoei nooit met vloeistoffen op dit 
product. 

7. Probeer dit product niet zelf te repareren want het openen en 
verwijderen van kappen kan u blootstellen aan gevaarlijk hoge 
voltages en andere gevaren. Laat service en reparatie over aan 
daartoe bevoegd personeel.  

8. Veranderingen of aanpassingen aan deze apparatuur die niet expliciet 
zijn goedgekeurd door de partij  verantwoordelijk voor naleving, kunnen 
het recht doen vervallen om dit apparaat te gebruiken. 

9. Maak geen gebruik van hulpstukken die niet zijn aanbevolen door de 
producent van het product omdat ze kunnen leiden tot gevaren. 

10. Een mobiel product (combinatie van product en karretje) moet 
voorzichtig worden verplaatst. Plotseling stoppen, te veel kracht en 
oneven oppervlakten, kunnen ervoor zorgen dat mobiele product kan 
kantelen. 

11. Gleuven en openingen in de kast zijn bedoeld voor ventilatie en om te 
zorgen voor een betrouwbare werking van het product en het te 
beschermen tegen oververhitting. Deze openingen mogen daarom niet 
worden afgesloten. 
12.  Haal de stekker van het product uit het stopcontact bij onweer en 

bliksem of wanneer het product langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt. 

 



Nederlands 

Onderdelen in dit pakket 
 

Controleer het verpakkingsmateriaal goed voordat u het weggooit. De volgende 
items moeten in dit pakket zitten: 
• Cassettespeler 
• Stekker 

 
Neem s.v.p. contact op met Crosley Customer Service als er een onderdeel            
ontbreekt in het pakket. ​Bewaar de originele verpakking voor het geval er            
iets moeten worden geruild of teruggestuurd. 

 
 
 
Specificaties 

 

Stroom AC 220V / 50Hz 
Batterijvoeding “C” X 4 (Niet bijgeleverd) 
Vermogen 1.2 W 
Stroomverbruik 6 W 
Speaker 8 Ω 2W 3” 
Frequentiebereik AM 520 – 1710 KHz 

FM 88 – 108 MHz 
 

Opmerking: 
• Ontwerp en specificaties zijn zonder voorafgaande waarschuwing aan veranderingen 

onderhevig. 
• Om te besparen op stroomverbruik hebben sommige modellen een ERP 

energiebesparende norm. Wanneer er 20 minuten lang geen input is, zal de 
stroomtoevoer automatisch worden afgesloten. Om de stroom weer in te 
schakelen en het afspelen weer te hervatten, moet u eerst de stroom uitzetten en 
vervolgens weer aan. 

 



Nederlands 

Productomschrijving 
 

1. Afstemschaal 
2. Microfoon 
3. Cassettelade 
4. Externe antenne 
5. Functieknop 
6. Pauzeknop 
7. Stop/Eject knop 
8. Rewind knop 
9. Fast Forward knop 
10.Play knop 
11.Record knop 
12.Bandschakelaar 
13.Volumeknop 
14.Koptelefoonaansluiting 
15.Tuning knop 
16.Batterijcompartiment 
17.Stroomaansluiting 

 
 
 

 

 



Nederlands 

Bediening radio 
 

1. Zet de Functieschakelaar op de RADIO positie. 
2. Zet de Bandschakelaar op de FM of AM positie. 
3. Draai de Tuning Knop tot u de gewenste radiozender hebt gevonden. 
4. Om het apparaat uit te schakelen zet u de Functieschakelaar op de  

OFF/TAPE positie. Let op dat er geen cassetteknoppen zijn ingedrukt 
• Opmerking: 

*   Maak bij het bedienen van de FM-radio, gebruik van de TELESCOPISCHE 
ANTENNE om zo de positie te bepalen voor een betere ontvangst. 

 
 
Bediening cassette 

 

1. Zet de Functieschakelaar op de TAPE positie. 
2. Stop de voorbespeelde cassette in de cassettelade en druk op de Play 

knop. 
3. Om snel vooruit te spoelen drukt u de Fast Forward knop in.  Om te stoppen 

met snel vooruit spoelen en weer terug te gaan naar gewoon afspelen, drukt 
u op de Play knop. 

4. Om terug te spoelen drukt u de Rewind knop in. Om te stoppen met 
terugspoelen en weer gewoon af te spelen, drukt u weer op de Play knop. 

5. Om het afspelen te stoppen drukt u één keer op de Stop/Eject knop. Om de 
cassette te verwijderen drukt u nogmaals op de Stop/Eject knop. 

6. Om het apparaat uit te zetten, zet u de Functieschakelaar op de 
OFF/TAPE positie. Let erop dat er geen cassetteknop meer is ingedrukt. 
Opmerking: haal de cassette uit de cassettespeler wanneer u deze niet gebruikt. 

 
Opnemen met de cassette 

 

MICROPHONE naar TAPE 
1. Zet de Functieschakelaar op de TAPE positie 
2. Stop er een cassettebandje in en druk op de RECORD knop om geluiden 

op te nemen via de microfoon. 
Opmerking: om te voorkomen dat u per ongeluk iets opneemt breekt u het lipje van het bandje 
van kant A of B. 

 

3. Om het opnemen te onderbreken drukt u op de Pause knop. 
4. Om het opnemen te stoppen drukt u op de Stop/Eject knop. 

 



Nederlands 

RADIO naar TAPE 
1. Zet de Functieknop op de RADIO positie. 
2. Stop een cassettebandje in het apparaat en druk op de RECORD knop om 

geluid van de radio op te nemen. 
Opmerking: om te voorkomen dat u per ongeluk iets opneemt breekt u het lipje van het bandje 
van kant A of B. 

 

3. Om op te nemen drukt u de Record knop in. 
4. Om het opnemen te onderbreken drukt u op de Pause knop. 
5. Om het opnemen te stoppen drukt u op de Stop/Eject knop. 

 
BT naar TAPE 
1. Zet de Functieschakelaar op de BT positie. 
2. Stop een cassettebandje in het apparaat en druk de RECORD knop in om 

geluid op te nemen vanaf USB/SD. 
 

Opmerking: om te voorkomen dat u per ongeluk iets opneemt breekt u het lipje van het bandje 
van kant A of B. 

 

 

3. Om het opnemen te onderbreken drukt u op de Pause knop. 
4. Om het opnemen te stoppen drukt u op de Stop/Eject knop. 

 



Nederlands 

Bediening Bluetooth 

1. Zet de Functieschakelaar op BT positie. U hoort nu een activatiegeluid vanuit
het apparaat.

2. Schakel de Bluetooth functie in op uw audioapparaat, zoek “CROSLEY
CT102A”, en koppel.

3. Zodra uw apparaat is gekoppeld hoort u een kort bevestigingsgeluid uit
de installatie komen.

4. Speel en stream muziek van uw apparaat naar de installatie.
5. Om de installatie uit te zetten, zet u de Functieschakelaar op de

OFF/TAPE positie. Let erop dat er geen cassetteknop meer is ingedrukt.
Opmerking: Bluetooth versie – 5.0 

FCC-verklaring 

Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Werking is onderhevig aan de 
volgende twee voorwaarden: 
(1) Dit apparaat veroorzaakt geen schadelijke interferentie, en
(2) Dit apparaat moet ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief interferentie die

ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

Opmerking: Deze apparatuur is getest en voldoet aan de grenzen voor een klasse B 
digitaal apparaat, volgens deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Deze grenzen zijn ontworpen om 
redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke interferentie in een residentiële 
installatie. Dit apparaat genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitstralen en 
kan, indien niet geïnstalleerd en gebruikt in overeenstemming met de instructies, leiden tot 
schadelijke interferentie met radiocommunicatie. Er is echter geen garantie dat interferentie 
niet plaatsvindt in een speciale installatie. Als deze apparatuur geen schadelijke 
interferentie aan radio- of televisieontvangst veroorzaakt, wat kan worden bepaald door het 
aan- of uitzetten van de apparatuur, wordt de gebruiker gevraagd om één of meer van de 
volgende maatregelen te proberen om de interferenties te corrigeren: 
− Oriënteer opnieuw of verplaats de ontvangstantenne.
− Verhoog de afstand tussen de apparatuur en de ontvanger.
− Sluit de apparatuur aan op een stopcontact op een circuit anders dan waar de

ontvanger mee is verbonden.
− Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio/tv-monteur om te helpen.

Opmerking: De begunstigde is niet verantwoordelijk voor eventuele wijzigingen of 
modificaties die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de verantwoordelijke partij voor de 
naleving. Zulke modificaties kunnen de autoriteit van de gebruiker om dit apparaat te 
gebruiken ongeldig maken. 
Het apparaat is geëvalueerd om te voldoen aan de algemene vereiste voor RF-blootstelling. 
Om te blijven voldoen aan de RF-blootstellingsrichtlijnen van FCC, moet de afstand 
tussen de radiator en je lichaam minimaal 20 cm zijn en volledig worden ondersteund door 
de operationele en installatieconfiguraties van de zender en de antenne(s). 

VEREENVOUDIGDE EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING 
Modern Marketing Concepts Inc. dba Crosley Brands, verklaart dat het type 
radioapparatuur in overeenstemming is met de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige 
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is verkrijgbaar via het volgende internetadres: 
http://crosleybrands.com/euDoC


	Handleiding CT102A EN
	Handleiding CT201A FR
	Handleiding CT201A ES
	Handleiding CT102A IT
	Handleiding CT201A DE
	Handleiding CT201A NL



